506179159 07/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6225897

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE DOWER	05/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSL LIMITED
Street Address:	45 POPLAR ROAD
City:	PARKVILLE
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16348934

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: faxserve@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN

Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06478.1647-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GAIL TAYLOR
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Taylor/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=3_A249_Assignment_Inventor_Ltd#page1.tif source=3_A249_Assignment_Inventor_Ltd#page2.tif source=3_A249_Assignment_Inventor_Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 506179159 REEL: 053351 FRAME: 0980

INVENTOR/S ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT **APPLICATIONS**

Title of Invention TRUNCATED VON WILLEBRAND FACTOR

TREATING POLYPEPTIDES FOR

HEMOPHILIA

Application This Assignment is directed to the application

(hereinafter designated the Application) and the invention described therein (hereinafter designated the Invention). The Application is identified by the following application number and filing date and CSL internal reference

and/or by the copy attached hereto:

Application No. EP 16198501.5

Filing Date 11 Nov 2016

CSL Internal Ref. 2016 L003 A249

> WHEREAS, the below named inventor (hereinafter designated Assignor/s) has invented the Invention described in the

Application.

Pursuant to his employment contract with CSL Limited the following named inventor (hereinafter designated Assignor) is obliged to transfer his rights to the Invention and the Application to CSL Limited (hereinafter

designated Assignee):

Name ⇔ Dower, Steve of Assignor/s

> (Schulte, Stefan, Weimer, Thomas, Pestel, Sabine and Metzner, Hubert are assigning their rights to the Invention and the Application to CSL Behring GmbH in a separate

assignment document.)

Name WHEREAS. CSL Limited (hereinafter of Assignee designated Assignee)

Address of 45 Poplar Road, 3052 Parkville, Victoria, of Assignee Australia

> its heirs, successors and assigns has acquired or is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to the Application and in and to any and all patent/s that may be granted therefor in any and all countries.

REEL: 053351 FRAME: 0981

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor/s has/have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does/do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, for the benefit of the Assignee and its heirs, successors and assigns, their full and exclusive right to the Invention and the Application, including the right to claim priority from the Application, or from any application from which the Application claims priority, and the right to applications, the right to file applications and the right to claim priority to applications, relating to the Invention or to any modification thereof¹, in any and all countries inclusive of international applications under the Patent Co-operation Treaty (PCT) and any regional applications including applications under the European Patent Convention (EPC), and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent/s which may be granted therefor or otherwise relate to the Invention or to any modification thereof in any and all countries inclusive of PCT and EPC applications; and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, extensions thereof, supplementary protection certificates or equivalent in relation thereto, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The Assignor/s agree/s to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act in connection with the Application and any other applications relating in any way to the Invention or to any modification thereof, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, extensions thereof, supplementary protection certificates or equivalent in relation thereto, and with any pre-grant or post-grant patent office proceedings such as oppositions, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental examinations, post-grant reviews, inter-partes reviews, derivations, and interferences, and to enforce the granted patent/s such as in a court proceeding or through licensing, and to execute separate assignment or confirmatory assignment documents in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to or confirmed in the Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor/s if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The Assignor/s agree/s to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act in connection with claims or provisions of international conventions for the protection of industrial property or similar agreements including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

The Assignor/s hereby authorize/s and request/s the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in any country to issue any and all patent/s resulting from the Application and any other applications relating in any way to the Invention or any modification thereof, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, conversions, extensions thereof, supplementary protection certificates or equivalent in relation thereto, to the Assignee.

Each Assignor hereby covenants that the Assignor has the full right to convey their entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith, and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment, and that the Assignor has not done anything which might prejudicially affect the validity or enforceability of any of the rights included in this Assignment.

In witness whereof, EXECUTED by the Assignor on the date opposite the Assignor/s name and effective for each Assignor as of the date of his execution and irrespective of whether execution has been completed by any other Assignor/s or by the Assignee.

Page 2 of 3

Attorney note: If further new related priority application/s is/are filed after this Assignment has been executed then consider the additional subject matter in such application/s – If the subject matter generally relates to the Invention or to a modification to the Invention then a further Assignment document will generally not be required. However if the additional subject matter is considered to relate to a further invention not contained in the Application then it is recommended to execute a new Assignment covering the new priority application/s.

Full Name of	Inventor	Inventor's Signature:	Date:
(Assignor):		- ^	
Dower, Steve		SW	17/5/17
Residence: 18 Pe	ercy Street,	Fitzroy North, Victoria, 3068,	Citizenship: GB
Australia			
	/	1 1	
Witness			
Name (printed)	ANNE	/ERHAGEN	

And EXECUTED		on	behalf	of CSL	Limited	(Assignee)	by	its	duly	authorized
representative/s:	4			//						
	Hel	6 -	17	/						
Signed _	17000		M							
Name (printed)	Hele		VV	<i>ruti</i>	mer	\sim				

Signed	Heh	alul	
_	1 1		

Name (printed)	Helen	Mutime	e /
Position held	Senior	Director	PIP

Date	14	June	2017	

۱۸/	itn	۵٥	٥.
vv	1111	-	ο.

Signed	AGrand.	
•		

REEL: 053351 FRAME: 0983